GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4280
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010

RAIL SERVICES ON SRIGANGANAGAR ROUTE
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details and frequency of rail services on Delhi-Gurgaon-Rewari-Charkhi Dadri-Bhiwani-Hisar-Sirsa or Sriganganagar route;
(b) whether Railways propose to increase frequency of trains on the above said route;and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) & (b) At present, Delhi — Rewari section is served by 27 pairs of trains including 18 pair of Mail/ Express, Rewari-Charkhi Dadri-
Sirsa-Bathinda section is served by 10 pairs of train including 04 pairs of Mail/Express and Sriganganagar-Bathinda-Delhi section is
served by 07 pairs of train including 05 pairs of Mail/Express. At present, there is no proposal to increase the frequency of the existing
trains on these routes.

(c) Does not arise.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

